American Recovery and
Reinvestment Act of 2009

Proof of Qualified Energy Property for Claiming

Tax Credits for Residential Water Heaters

President Obama signed the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 on February
17, 2009, which made important changes to the homeowner tax credits for specified energy-
efficient home improvements. These include qualified tankless water heaters (tankless water
heaters with an EF rating of 0.82 or better). Two of the more significant revisions to this include
the extension of the tax credit through 2010 and the increase of the total available tax credit
from 10% to 30%.

Homeowners who purchase a qualified Rheem tankless water heater between January 1, 2009
and December 31, 2010 are eligible for a tax credit equal to 30% of the full purchase and
installation price with a cap of $1,500.00.

The Rheem Water Heating Division of Rheem Sales Company, Inc. certifies that the models
listed on the following page of this document (if placed in service between Jan. 1, 2009 and
Dec. 31, 2010 in a homeowne’s primary residence) meet the criteria of “Qualified Energy
Property” as set fourth by Section 25C of the Internal Revenue Code.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
Before filing for a tax credit on one of the following-listed models, Rheem Water Heat-
ing recommends that Consumers consult a tax professional to review the American
Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 and its application in reference to Section
25C of the Internal Revenue Code.

MANUFACTURER:
Rheem Water Heating
101 Bell Rd
Montgomery, AL 36117

EQUIPMENT CLASSIFICATION:
Water Heaters

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT:
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this certification statement, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts presented are true, correct, and complete.

A e

Shaun Thomas
Tankless Marketing Manager
Rheem Water Heating

Page 1 of 2 Form RTGTCD-10 04/11

Rheem Water Heating * Montgomery, Alabama < 334-260-1500




American Recovery and
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Tax Credits for Residential Water Heaters

Rheem Model Number

Rheem Model Number

RTG2-42PVN

RTGL74XN

RTG2-42PVP

RTGL74XP

RTG-53PVN

RTGL74DVN

RTG-53PVP

RTGL74DVP

RTG-53XN

RTG-95DVN

RTG-53XP

RTG-95DVP

RTG-53DVN

RTG-95XN

RTG-53DVP

RTG-95XP

RTG-66DVN

RTG-84DVN

RTG-66DVP

RTG-84DVP

RTG-66XN

RTG-84XN

RTG-66XP

RTG-84XP

RTG-74PVN

RTG-64DVN

RTG-74PVP

RTG-64DVP

RTG-74XN

RTG-64XN

RTG-74XP

RTG-64XP

RTG-74DVN

RTGH-95DVN

RTG-74DVP

RTGH-95DVP

RTGL74PVN

RTGH-95XN

RTGL74PVP

RTGH-95XP

All models may have a -1 or higher suffix, and may contain an H for High Alittude.
Commercial Models or units installed in commerical applications do not qualify.

Tax Credits not to exceed $1500. See your tax advisor for details.
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